Township, Hamilton County, Ohio: 

Section 1.   The Symmes Township Trustees hereby authorize the Township 

Administrator to enter into an agreement with Stiles and Sons to 

perform repairs to a storm water pipe on Tanagerhills Drive in the 

amount of Forty-Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety-One Dollars 

and No Cents ($49,791.00). 

Section 2.   The funds for the repairs shall be taken from the ARPA Fund (#2272) 

and/or the Gas Tax Fund (#2021). 

Section 3. That the appropriations for the Gas Tax Fund be increased for line item 

2021-330-360-0000 $49,791.00 for a total of $92,791.00.